
CA 6-Afr January Analysis

2017-2018 2018-2019

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

36
1211

1985
3843
-294

62
1702

1794
4266
-488

GAT Constitutional Area 6-Africa  Leader: Open

July 2019 to January 2020 (7 months) Results

CA 6-Afr

January (Only Results)

Jan-18 Jan-19

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
299
398
406
353

11
337
359
627
152

CA 6-Afr

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

23
736
1129
835
1219

32
1003
990
1028
1131

CA 6-Afr

MD ANALYSIS



2017-2018 2018-2019

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
355
492
675
212

6
219
186
808
-337

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
78
72
9

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
355
570
747
221

6
219
186
808
-337

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



January (Only) Results

Jan-18 Jan-19

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
78
69
77
73

1
68
31
46
91

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
10
0
10

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
78
79
77
83

1
68
31
46
91

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
181
195
141
254

8
249
215
84
451

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
20
6
36

0
0
0
0
0

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
203
215
147
290

8
249
215
84
451

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018 2018-2019

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
192
597
1335
-373

28
671
625
969
402

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

1
34
24
70
-10

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
192
597
1335
-373

29
705
649
1039
392

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



January (Only) Results

Jan-18 Jan-19

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
25
198
194
69

6
132
178
65
262

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

1
34
1
1
35

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
25
198
194
69

7
166
179
66
297

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
103
405
293
285

9
210
347
154
439

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

1
41
8
7
43

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
103
405
293
285

10
251
355
161
482

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018 2018-2019

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
85
109
282
-65

2
56
132
222
-12

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
85
109
282
-65

2
56
132
222
-12

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



January (Only) Results

Jan-18 Jan-19

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
31
15
27
27

0
0
34
21
17

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
31
15
27
27

0
0
34
21
17

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
34
77
71
61

1
24
73
67
36

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
34
77
71
61

1
24
73
67
36

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
27
-24

3
86
7
9
84

351

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
12
108
185
-43

0
2
77
162
-75

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
210
101
231
119

6
193
135
429
-50

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
57
57
127
-9

0
0
27
53
-25

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
18
124
-102

1
28
10
49
-9

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
2
33
69
-34

7
195
139
242
100

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
282
319
763
-93

17
504
395
944
25

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



January (Only) Results

Jan-18 Jan-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
2
3
-1

351

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
26
31
-1

0
0
14
19
-2

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
73
13
21
65

0
21
19
56
-5

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
5
9
-4

0
0
8
5
3

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
1
1

0
0
1
5
-4

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
8
5
3

1
28
19
78
-31

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
74
54
67
64

1
49
63
166
-40

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
2
0
15

0
0
10
6
4

351

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
6
76
98
5

0
2
57
32
31

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
148
101
64
196

0
85
60
105
61

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
29
11
12
33

1
22
18
8
32

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
5
6
-1

0
0
7
9
-2

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
43
44
34
53

5
174
31
94
112

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
230
239
214
301

6
283
183
254
238

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
2
0

1
20
0
65
-45

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
94
127
179
54

0
0
0
0
0

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

6
135
72
172
45

0
0
78
151
-63

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
68
189
363
-83

6
164
195
509
-140

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
7
68
322
-230

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

13
297
390
716
16

7
191
341
1047
-478

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



January (Only) Results

Jan-18 Jan-19

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
14
2
12

0
0
0
0
0

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
48
5
8
52

0
0
20
27
-6

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
43
33
31
46

1
27
12
154
-115

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
1
10
87
-68

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
91
52
41
110

1
28
42
268
-189

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018
3rd Qtr

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
1
2
-1

0
12
0
0
12

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
26
90
31
90

0
0
0
0
0

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
48
19
12
65

2
41
40
41
43

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
92
83
65
128

2
56
32
205
-114

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

1
35
41
125
-31

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
166
193
110
282

5
144
113
371
-90

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2018-2019

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
16
62
-43

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
27
75
144
-35

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
27
91
206
-78

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



January (Only) Results

Jan-19

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
28
-26

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
26
8
32
2

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
26
10
60
-24

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2018-2019
3rd Qtr

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
3
42
-39

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
52
48
49
53

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
52
51
91
14

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr




