MD ANALYSIS

CA 6-Afr January Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 6-Africa Leader: Open

July 2019 to January 2020 (7 months) Results

CA 6-Afı	2017-2018	2018-2019
New Clubs	36	62
Charter Members	1211	1702
New Members	1985	1794
Drops	3843	4266
Net Growth	-294	-488

January (Only Results)

CA 6-Afı	Jan-18	Jan-19
New Clubs	9	11
Charter Members	299	337
New Members	398	359
Drops	406	627
Net Growth	353	152

CA 6-Afı	2017-2018 3rd Qtr	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
New Clubs	23	32
Charter Members	736	1003
New Members	1129	990
Drops	835	1028
Net Growth	1219	1131

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018	2018-2019
403	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops	10 355 492 675	6 219 186 808
		Net Growth	212	-337
409	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 78 72 9	0 0 0 0
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	10 355 570 747 221	6 219 186 808 -337

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Jan-18	Jan-19
403		New Clubs	2	1
		Charter Members	78	68
	Various	New Members	69	31
		Drops	77	46
		Net Growth	73	91
409		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Various	New Members	10	0
		Drops	0	0
		Net Growth	10	0
Total		New Clubs	2	1
		Charter Members	78	68
		New Members	79	31
		Drops	77	46
		Net Growth	83	91

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018 3rd Qtr	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
403	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 181 195 141 254	8 249 215 84 451
409	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 22 20 6 36	0 0 0 0
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	6 203 215 147 290	8 249 215 84 451

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018	2018-2019
404	Nigeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 192 597 1335 -373	28 671 625 969 402
418	Rep Of Ghana	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	1 34 24 70 -10
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 192 597 1335 -373	29 705 649 1039 392

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Jan-18	Jan-19
404		New Clubs	0	6
		Charter Members	25	132
	Nigeria	New Members	198	178
		Drops	194	65
		Net Growth	69	262
418		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	0	34
	Rep Of Ghana	New Members	0	1
		Drops	0	1
		Net Growth	0	35
Total		New Clubs	0	7
		Charter Members	25	166
		New Members	198	179
		Drops	194	66
		Net Growth	69	297

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018 3rd Qtr	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
404	Nigeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 103 405 293 285	9 210 347 154 439
418	Rep Of Ghana	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0 0	1 41 8 7 43
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 103 405 293 285	10 251 355 161 482

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018	2018-2019
410		New Clubs Charter Members	2 85	2 56
	Namibia Rep Of South Africa Swaziland	New Members Drops Net Growth	109 282 -65	132 222 -12
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 85 109 282 -65	2 56 132 222 -12

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Jan-18	Jan-19
410		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	31	0
	Namibia	New Members	15	34
	Rep Of South Africa	Drops	27	21
	Swaziland	Net Growth	27	17
Total		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	31	0
		New Members	15	34
		Drops	27	21
		Net Growth	27	17

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018 3rd Qtr	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
410	Namibia Rep Of South Africa Swaziland	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 34 77 71 61	1 24 73 67 36
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 34 77 71 61	1 24 73 67 36

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 2 27 -24	3 86 7 9 84
351	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 12 108 185 -43	0 2 77 162 -75
352	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 210 101 231 119	6 193 135 429 -50
414	Tunisia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 57 57 127 -9	0 0 27 53 -25
415	Algeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 18 124 -102	1 28 10 49 -9
416	Morocco	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 33 69 -34	7 195 139 242 100
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	9 282 319 763 -93	17 504 395 944 25

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Jan-18	Jan-19
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 2 3 -1
351	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 26 31 -1	0 0 14 19 -2
352	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 73 13 21 65	0 21 19 56 -5
414	Tunisia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 5 9 -4	0 0 8 5 3
415	Algeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 2 1 1	0 0 1 5 -4
416	Morocco	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 8 5 3	1 28 19 78 -31
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 74 54 67 64	1 49 63 166 -40

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018 3rd Qtr	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 4 2 0 15	0 0 10 6 4
351	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 6 76 98 5	0 2 57 32 31
352	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 148 101 64 196	0 85 60 105 61
414	Tunisia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 29 11 12 33	1 22 18 8 32
415	Algeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 5 6 -1	0 0 7 9 -2
416	Morocco	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 43 44 34 53	5 174 31 94 112
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	6 230 239 214 301	6 283 183 254 238

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 2 2 2	1 20 0 65 -45
412	Botswana Malawi Mozambique	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 94 127 179 54	0 0 0 0
413	Zambia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	6 135 72 172 45	0 0 78 151 -63
411	Ethiopia Kenya Africa Seychelles	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 68 189 363 -83	6 164 195 509 -140
412	Botswana Malawi Mozambique	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0	0 7 68 322 -230
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	13 297 390 716 16	7 191 341 1047 -478

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Jan-18	Jan-19
412		New Clubs	0	0
	D . 1	Charter Members	0	0
	Botswana Malawi	New Members	14	0
	Mozambique	Drops	2	0
	mozumsiquo	Net Growth	12	0
413		New Clubs	2	0
		Charter Members	48	0
	Zambia	New Members	5	20
		Drops	8	27
		Net Growth	52	-6
411		New Clubs	2	1
		Charter Members	43	27
	Ethiopia	New Members	33	12
	Kenya Africa	Drops	31	154
	Seychelles	Net Growth	46	-115
412		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1
	Botswana	New Members	0	10
	Malawi	Drops	0	87
	Mozambique	Net Growth	0	-68
Total		New Clubs	4	1
		Charter Members	91	28
		New Members	52	42
		Drops	41	268
		Net Growth	110	-189

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018 3rd Qtr	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 2 -1	0 12 0 0 12
412	Botswana Malawi Mozambique	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 26 90 31 90	0 0 0 0
413	Zambia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 48 19 12 65	2 41 40 41 43
411	Ethiopia Kenya Africa Seychelles	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 92 83 65 128	2 56 32 205 -114
412	Botswana Malawi Mozambique	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0 0	1 35 41 125 -31
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	7 166 193 110 282	5 144 113 371 -90

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2018-2019
409		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Various	New Members	16
		Drops	62
		Net Growth	-43
417		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	27
	Various	New Members	75
		Drops	144
		Net Growth	-35
Total		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	27
		New Members	91
		Drops	206
		Net Growth	-78

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Jan-19
409		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	0
	Various	New Members	2
		Drops	28
		Net Growth	-26
417		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	26
	Various	New Members	8
		Drops	32
		Net Growth	2
Total		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	26
		New Members	10
		Drops	60
		Net Growth	-24

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2018-2019 3rd Qtr
409	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 3 42 -39
417	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 52 48 49 53
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 52 51 91 14